UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
OCTOBER 27, 2024 UPDATED

Noise Disturbance

Brisa

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/27/2024
2410270001
10/27/2004
12:12 AM

Summary: Group of people talking and laughing loudly
Disposition: Will Cooperate
Medical Aid

North America Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/27/2024

2410270002

10/27/2024

12:15 AM

Request for medics for over intoxication
Checks OK

Drunk Driving No Injuries
North Torrey Pines Road

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/27/2024

2410270004

10/27/2024

12:41 AM

Report of driver possibly intoxicated. Vehicle seen swerving
Referred to Other Agency

Citizen Contact
Piedra

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/27/2024
2410270005
10/27/2024

12:44 AM

Contact with citizen
Checks OK

Noise Disturbance

Sankofa

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/27/2024

2410270010

10/27/2024

1:12 AM

Group of people being loud in 21st floor study room
Referred to Other Department (UCSD)

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911

Kaleidoscope
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/27/2024
2410270016
10/27/2024
2:20 AM

Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
OCTOBER 27, 2024 UPDATED

Noise Disturbance

Survivance

Date Reported 10/27/2024

Incident/Case# 2410270019

Date Occurred 10/27/2024

Time Occurred 2:51 AM

Summary: People yelling in terms of fun
Disposition Referred to Other Department (UCSD)

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911
Black Gold Road

Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2410270028

Date Occurred 10/27/2024

Time Occurred 7:17 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Citizen Contact

Ridge Walk Academic Building
Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2410270029
Date Occurred 10/27/2024
Time Occurred 7:58 AM

Summary: Lockout evaluation for faculty member
Disposition: Service Provided

Information

Tioga Hall

Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2410270033
Date Occurred 10/27/2024
Time Occurred 11:11 AM

Summary: Caller said ex-boyfriend was coming from out of state to convince her to stay in relationship
Disposition: Information Only
Petty Theft

Scholars Parking Structure

Date Reported 10/27/2024

Incident/Case# 2410270035

Date Occurred 10/27/2024

Time Occurred 11:46 AM

Summary: Unsecured skateboard stolen, loss of $300
Disposition: Service Provided

Disturbance

La Jolla Village Drive

Date Reported 10/27/2024

Incident/Case# 2410270036

Date Occurred 10/27/2024

Time Occurred 12:04 PM

Summary: Verbal disturbance after vehicle accident
Disposition: Logged Event
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Sexual Battery
Rya

Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2024-2135
Date Occurred 10/27/2024
Time Occurred 12:00 AM
Summary: Caller was touched inappropriately by known person
Disposition: Report Taken
Fire Alarm

Kaleidoscope

Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2410270042
Date Occurred 10/27/2024
Time Occurred 2:07 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Checks OK

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911

Atkinson Hall

Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2410270043
Date Occurred 10/27/2024
Time Occurred 2:28 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Fire Alarm

Argo Hall

Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2410270048
Date Occurred 10/27/2024
Time Occurred 3:40 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Checks OK
lllegal Parking

Rita Atkinson Residences

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/27/2024
2410270049
10/27/2024
3:49 PM

Vehicle blocking maintenance cart in
Gone on Arrival/Unable to Locate

Noise Disturbance

Galbraith Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/27/2024
2410272024
10/27/2024
3:58 PM

Drums playing at location since the morning

Information Only
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Welfare Check

Wells Fargo Hall

Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2410270052
Date Occurred 10/27/2024
Time Occurred 5:01 PM

Summary: Welfare check on person sleeping in stairwell
Disposition: Field Interview
Fire Alarm

Preuss School

Date Reported 10/27/2024

Incident/Case# 2410270053

Date Occurred 10/27/2024

Time Occurred 5:15PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Department (UCSD)

Suspicious Person

Torrey Pines Gliderport

Date Reported 10/27/2024

Incident/Case# 2410270055

Date Occurred 10/27/2024

Time Occurred 6:03 PM

Summary: Person recording and taking photos of passersby
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device
Social Sciences Bldg.

Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case## 2024-2150

Date Occurred 10/27/2024

Time Occurred 9:40 AM - 6:40 PM

Summary: Secured electric scooter stolen, loss of $371.00
Disposition: Online Report Filed

Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device

Pulse

Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2024-2165

Date Occurred 10/27/2024

Time Occurred 12:00 AM - 5:30 PM

Summary: Secured electric scooter stolen, loss of $170.00
Disposition: Online Report Filed

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call

Survivance

Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2410270060
Date Occurred 10/27/2024
Time Occurred 6:58 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT

CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
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Suspicious Person
Roger's Place and Market

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/27/2024
2024-2137
10/27/2024
7:34 PM

Phone camera seen recording reporting party while in restroom stall. Stay away order issued

Report Taken

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911
Regents Road/Regents Park Row

Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2410270064
Date Occurred 10/27/2024
Time Occurred 7:56 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Injury

Black Gold Road
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/27/2024

2410270066

10/27/2024

8:11 PM

Request for medics for subject who fell and cannot get up
Referred to Other Agency

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911
Regents Park Row/Regents Road

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/27/2024
2410270068
10/27/2024
8:15 PM

Logged Event

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911

Rubicon Deli
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/27/2024
2410270070
10/27/2024
8:25 PM

Logged Event

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call

Black Gold Road
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/27/2024
2410270072
10/27/2024
8:32 PM

Logged Event
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Suspicious Person

Trolley - Central Campus Station
Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2410270076
Date Occurred 10/27/2024
Time Occurred 9:43 PM

Summary: Subject seen riding a scooter while carrying another. Caller did not witness a crime
Disposition: Gone on Arrival/Unable to Locate

Noise Disturbance

Piedra

Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2410270077
Date Occurred 10/27/2024
Time Occurred 9:52 PM

Summary: Lot of people around fire pit loudly talking
Disposition: Will Cooperate

Citizen Contact

Cala

Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2410270078
Date Occurred 10/27/2024
Time Occurred 10:01 PM

Summary: Contact with citizen
Disposition: Will Cooperate
Noise Disturbance

Capa

Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2410270081
Date Occurred 10/27/2024
Time Occurred 11:29 PM

Summary: Loud talking at exterior fire pit
Disposition: Referred to Other Department (UCSD)
Injury

Rita Atkinson Residences
Date Reported 10/27/2024
Incident/Case# 2024-2138
Date Occurred 10/27/2024
Time Occurred 11:43 PM

Summary: Request for medics for subject with head injury. Transported to hospital
Disposition: Report Taken

Noise Disturbance

Brisa

Date Reported 10/27/2024

Incident/Case# 2410270083

Date Occurred 10/27/2024

Time Occurred 11:50 PM

Summary: Loud talking at exterior gym area
Disposition: Gone on Arrival/Unable to Locate
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Noise Disturbance

Cala

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/27/2024
2410270084
10/27/2024
11:52 PM

Summary: Loud talking at location
Disposition: Gone on Arrival/Unable to Locate
Petty Theft

Center Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/27/2024

2024-2136

10/16/2024 - 10/27/2024

10:13 PM - 11:40 AM

Air pods Max stolen, loss of $549
Report Taken




